

GR 944/2011

06/03/2026.

Today is fixed for argument.

One accused is present and remaining are absent. Petition u/s. 317 of CrPC is filed and the same is allowed.

At this stage one petition is filed with information that accused Latif Molla.

Ld. Advocate submits that the case be filed forever against the aforesaid accused.

No death certificate is filed. Copy of document issued by local Masjid Committee is filed.

In absence of valid documents the case cannot be filed forever against accused Latif Molla. Accordingly, IC Dholahat PS is directed to submit death report of accused Latif Molla, S/O. Late Islam @ Achlam Molla of Barachunfuli, PS – Dholahat, South 24 Parganas by the next date fixed positively.

Send a copy of this order for information and compliance.

Day adjourned.

To 06/04/2026 for appearance and death report.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip